

Request for Confidentiality

04/29/2005

NextNet[®] Wireless, Inc. 9555 James Avenue South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: PHX-RSU2510F

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential on behalf of NextNet Wireless, Inc.:

- Exhibit 4 Block Diagrams
- Exhibit 5 Schematics
- Exhibit 10 Parts list
- Exhibit 12 Technical Description

This application contains technical information that NextNet Wireless, Inc. deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of NextNet Wireless, Inc. in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.